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. ifil OP TPTIHftlfiPt POH 4 A sa ami Salem Sewer Pipe Co. pipe 11.50 I ' . .'.
'

I t.Gehlen, Martin, do .phone a'nd calls .

87.00 Swart. H , looking
Salem Sewer Pipe Co, do 697.45 Stafford, Henry, do 24.00 grade work, etc 445.20 Reece, David, doSpaulding logging Co, The Gehrman, G L, ditching,--- -. v wvviii Taylor. Z B. grade work-Taylo- r,

Paul, J" ,.
22,50Chas K, lumber ' 15.86

64.10
9.00

43.73
a u

Fish. Richard, do
RWioger, J A, do .;.
Buchheit, Edward, do , .,

Fanxrich, Dan, do
Sim. Robt. do

32.75
26 50
15.25
16.26
60.50

4.00

Taylor. Sol do

Rodgers Paper Co, road ledger
leaves .

, . Recorder's Office
Brooks, Mildred, advmnoe for
Pacific Tel & Tel Co, tele-- '

phone ..

Standard OH Co, asphaltum.. 3,914.90
Storey, Thorndlke, Palmer ft

3.40
8.00
1.15

.30
5.15
1.00
4.25
3.06
2.0
100

Watson. D W. do .Sim. Henry, do .I Road District No. 42 Ferschweilee, Fred, doIbFcSswi Is tig 02cH Dodge, exam, papers, etc,
relating to R. bonds - 60:00

WUlmarth, F B. do
Wolff, B A, tea mwork

...... 7.00
100 Willtams. Qrval, do -- .Kernano, B B, helped reDair Wheeler. Eugene, do

Crane, Frank, do
9.50
2.04Bailey, Daisy, doStroud, Evert, operating roller 45.08pdlics&a cf th reccrd efl Zimmerman, O C, do 1culvert 45.50 suunps

3.00 Olson, Oscar L, do .Kuhn, N C, team on water Joint with Linn r,Miitv Treasurer's Office23.00Oregon Grave Co. gravel 92.70 Schroeder. Fred, dowagon .(Hs fctfere cs Carica Rodgers70.87 Giggey. E. operating ferry...- .- li.ii
Bauer, Arthur, grading
Bauer, J H. d
Dun, T J, do -

Paper Co , ledger60.00Wilson. C O, lumber . Basey, A J, JurorLightfoot, Herbert, work on Bhwtn .. 12.50Lambert, L 8. work oa till!60.7523.04
4.50 Beckwith. J T. dograde 24.60 south, bridge .,... 3.75Fish. Ivan, d Surveyor's OfficeHate, Geo, hauling lumber

Clark, J D, patrolman ..

11.50
27.00 Coleman. Stev, do Frederick Post Co, The. rollGrtmpa, Prank, do StowU, A C. hauling gravel 4.50 King, B E, do. rule print paper . 4.41Hoelich. Max, trip for toolHerahberger. Now, do ..... 106.00

Cent
FrrllsOctcber Term, 1919.

ti lie assist aUowei

Boa District No. 43
3.75

6.60
Herrick, B B, advance forand men , ,,. (.00Jonickle, John, repairing bridge 2.50 Hutcheon. Arthur, bounty.

Moss, James, do ..Smith, F H, patrolman

3.20
4.60
7.40

.C0

4.06
1.70
5.00
8.00
3.00
6.00

stamps . . .. j. 006hutterly Lumber Co., The,Kester, M B, grading 34.00 Brinegar, Elisabeth, doRoad District No. 48

Merchant. O J, shoveling. hot -

stuff . ,
Murdock, L J, timekeeper
Rowland, E, sboveler .
Tillotson. M O, do
Tucker. Curtis C. sawing wood
Wilkerson. L M, team used

hauling water
Zander. W M. sawing wood

Sims, Paul M, adjusting type- -lumber ; .39Miller, E S. do . ,...ki. 102.00
Plats, James, do 76.00

Bellinger, O C, examination...Smith ft Fontaine, nail inn Bohlken, Henry, work on terry

23.22
14.87
40.63
16.94

7.60

101.60
6.60

T.SO

writer, etc. . 1.50
Assessor's Offhwl!s ccih--d, etc, acccrfa boat . 3.50School V Son, J, pick, mat- -brush hook ...

Byrd. W H. do
Cashatt. C E. do .2.20 Pacific Tel ft Tel Co. the phone 4.7 SBnckner, Del, painting Jefferlock, etc. 6.35Huffman. E J, grading and Evans, J C, do .. ...ta tic records b tha office cf Rodgers Paper Co, binding asplowing Smith, W Carlton, doBayers, Clarence, shoveling98.00

son bridge . . 4.00
Butler, Isaac T. do .. 2,(0
Chute, John, do ... . ... S.00

Staofter. John grading , 9.00
Zelinka, Grager, do . g.00
Trend. C D, foreman 86.00

sessment blanks .. 18.20
District AttorneySpornborg, John, dotie Cecity Clerk hot stuff Ettlnger, J J, Juror

Darling, Grace, bounty

6.00
14.60

1.60
1.06

Jergenson, Julious. erad Inl Ellison, Douglas, do . 2.04Pacific Highway SouthBeardsley, A F, muck sand 156.00
Beecroft, I, night watchman 105.00

Gear hart. Hazelie. stenographer 40.09
Gehlhar, Max. advance foe.and driving team Turnbull, John, do ........Lamb, Elmer, do .....,... 14.00Adams & Co, J D. plow . 42.25

28.87

66.87
7.00

80.50

Waltman, J E, do 6.35 phone, stamps, etc. 7.32Lamb, Geo, do . . 14.00Arehart, I G, grading andOhler, William, grading, etc. 1
Looney, D H, grading, use of Vinton, G W, do. 1.70 Heltzel, Jas G, deputy district

Birdwell, W 8, hot stuff rol--
lerman 126.00

Branch, A C, shoveling hot
Levrich. W. do . 2 00plowing .................... 43.08team Poor AccountBarhan. G S, payment on attorney . 2S.00

County Court and Commissioners
McReberta, D. do 4.00
Newton, W B, do 4.60

Duchateau, W M, running rol-

ler ......... .

- Gilmore, M M. hauling rock
Harris, O P. loading wagons.

Armstrong. George W, relief,. 14.0144.00
36.00

stuff ...Looney, George, driving team
Looney, M D, grading, use of

bridge contract . 1,387.50
Clyde Equipment Co, plow 8.50 Daily Capital Journal, publishCaspell, Frank, do Stiencipher, Z T, do . 2. CO

48.78
39.64
61.25
22.75

Baker, W A, do ........ .. . 80.00
Balliett, S, do . ... 20.00
Barker, J F, do . . 6.00

ing claim docket . 53.13Darby, P J, Kettleman's helpergrading
team .... .

Warner, Floyd, do .... 12.00
Warner. Willard." do 6.00 Herrick, VV It, copying govto - 18.00 Davis, T J, Graderman

10.50
42.00
98.00 Barrier, Mr. and Mrs, do 16.00Hahn, Edwin W, patrolman.... ernment matter 3.00Davis, W I, work with' team at Miscellaneous Accounts25.60 Road District No. 4a 5.00 Paclflo Tel & Tel Co, tele.plant 115.50 Barr, Theo M, repairs for

Drager, JO G, advanced for Davis, W M, baking hot stuff.. 52.07 plant, etc 45.99

Drager, D G, advance for
freight on plow . S.23

Erixon & Jones, bridge work 1,669.56
Farmer Hdw Co, Ray L,

scraper repairs 2.74
Farmer Hdw Co, Ray L, mat-

tocks and handles ....... 3.70
Farmer Hdw Co, Ray L, tools,

etc . . 14.54

25.00
10.00

phone and calls 6.55
Court House6.60

Boegershausen, Chas, do
Boys and Girls Aid Society, do
Buffun, W B, do .,.....
Bullis, Mrs Florence L, do
Carlson, C Carl, do .

freight on gravel Donaldson, R O, Might watch Bartruff, Erie driving truck,
6.00 110.25

Heater, Maud, board for driller
Heater, W A, trip after

powder .............
Larsen, Ola, loading wagons....
Lilly Hardware Co, valve rub-

bers
Mathenle, S P, loading wagons
Neal, Bert, hauling rock and

etc. 10.00
10.00

Evans, H E, dra'yage . 1.00
Farmer Hdw Co, Ray L, watt

24.00
46.50
36.00
67.25

Bartruff, Robert, scarifying
man ,. 105.00

,Edman, A F, feeder at plant.... 70.00
Empey, I M, grademan 65.63
Harper, J H, do 11.38

Becker, Fred, graveling , .
Erwerts, Joe, graveling
Fessler, Steven, do i. ..
Fisher, J a, lumber
Schmld, Frank, breaking rock.

lamps ... S.60and grading 105.00 Chalifaux, Mrs, do ,10.00
Clevinger, Mrs S E, do 20.00

1.75
6.00 Hauser Bros, keys . 1.4010.75 Beebe Company, The, engine,w armer Haw vo, Kay L, rope, it 00etc. for ferry boat..: .. 703.15wrench, etc 14.66-

Dickinson, S A, do .
Dodge, Ulyssa Ellen, do,..
Engelhart, Mrs Anna, do ..

etc .63.00
Hedden, J J, work on grade.... 21.65
Hoven, G A, kettleman, etc 98.65.
Hoven, OBcar, foreman and

Beers, A C, driving truck,Hamilton, C S, burlap and ex
Portland KyLsF Co, lighting 173.00
Rodgers Paper Co, toilet paper 15.50
Salem Ice Company, ice . 8.60
Welch Electric Co, attach plug .30

160
lft.00
12.00

Neal, Gerry, do 63.00
9.00
1.50

11.00
hauling material, etc 78.75celsior . 1.75

Downing, Earl, repairing culvert
Dechadu, W, running roller Foster, Mrs, doNeal, Lin, spreading rock 21.00 use of car 133.70 Culver, W J, roadmaster,Jergenson, Julious, work onRoad District No. 70Neal, Will, hauling rock ... salary and expenses 248.70fill 10.00

Hi. 00
Gilchrist, Alma, do
Glidden, J H, do ...
Gobin, Lizette, do

Peterson, John, do 33.00 Domogalla, F A, driving truck,Jorgensen, Ira, blacksmithing..
.65

12.85
1.95

Kobow, Louis, hauling asphalt 423.50
Kron, Irven, weigher at plant 76.00
Kron, V R, oiler ..r 76.00
Leach, C A, grademan and

lo.toetc 104.75Phlllops, Jasper, hauling rock, Oregon Gravel Co, gravel..

King, A W, wood
Schmid, Matt, breaking rock
Harper, S W, graveling
Hauth, A A, shovelinr irravAl

Groshong, Mrs J N, do 10.00etc 45.00

2.00
3.00
2.00
3.00

437.40

Farmer Hdw. Co, Ray L, re1.12Pearce & Son. Lot L, bolts....
Pohle & Son, H, rooter '.Scott, G D, hauling water and foreman 78.13 pairs for tool house......... . 8.84 Haggard, Delia, do .19.00

Hardin, Grace Ellen, do 25.0042.00
Lewis, E A, hauling watee 108.50 Farmer Hdw Co, Ray L, enSalem Sand & Gravel Co, sandKing & Kenagy, gravel

Kocher, R C, graveling Haynes, Mrs Caroline, do ... 10.0018.00 amel, brush, etc 3.15Lipp, E S, grade foreman 80.00 and gravel 141 20 Henriksen, Rev Geo, relief forLandsem, L E. do 6.ui

rock ......... . 60.00
Scott, Jacob, spreading rock.. 31.50
Scott, Vernie, loading wagons.. 7.50
Watt Shipp Powder Co,' powder 123.70
Heater, C E, patrolman 66.00

Gingrich, Oscar B. motor andMartin, Orrey, raking hotstuff 97.00 Salem Sewer Pipe Co, pipe .. 25 85

Circuit Court
Skonetzni, Anton, witness ...... 5.40
Victor, O F, do 2.20
White, W J, do 2.20
Riley, J M, do 12.00
Varney, P M, do 2.20
Logsdon, B R, do ....... , 10.20
Schirmar, A C, do 12.00
Barnhultaer, Geo, do :. 10.00
McKlnsey, Mis Alice, do 4.40
McCracken, Esther M, do....... 21.20
Smith. J S. do ... 12.00
Phillips, J H, do .v.. 2.20
Coado, Theodore J, do 2.20
Paulua, William, do 2.20
Ivie, Merle, da 2.20

Elizabeth Logan 45.00Tire Co, truck repairs, etc... .
27,17Watt Shipp Powder Co, pow

Great Western Garage, gas..... 3.48 Henry, Mrs Olive E, relief . 10.00
Kays, Sirs Mabel, do . 12.00
Ketchum, M B, do" 12.00

der, fuse, etc 44 0
Gentry s Van Koten, blackRoad District No. 24 Heckman, Chester, work on

Mattson, Chas, feeder 72.00
McMlllen, H D, engineer 83.25
Minker, J F, feeder 1.75
Pederson, A, grademan 70.00
Peterson, Clarence, water boy.. 26 88
Reinbracht, A, grademan 65.63

truck, etc 146.27smithing ..... .. T.26

McKee, Rodney E, do . '65,75
Nelson, Andrew, do .. 13.25
Nelson, Hans, do , 7.25
Norten, Claud, do 78.50"Norton, G L, do . . 18.00
Norten, Sam W, do 41.60
Pinsker, Frank, do 6.00
Wolfe, John W, do 2.50

Downey, Carl, wood . 13.60
Kelly, Roy O, lumber 94.85 Knott, Mrs Melvlna, do .; . 12.00Herren, J H. chaining, car--

service, etc 134.47Riesterer & Co, F L, nails 3.00 Lantz, Catherine, do ...... 3.00
Lucier. Stephen, Sr, do . . 8.00

Hinz, A B, shovels, single
trees, etc 13.6!

Skelton, Wm. making fill and Hunt, James B, viewer 13.40Rossiter,' Charlie, repairing Rowland, D, shoveling hoot Lunn, Mrs O C, do 1U.W0culvert ..... 1.50 Johnson, F O, deputy road- -stuff .. 25.33 grading .117.25 Mack, E A, do 18.00Wolfee, Wm, do Lesley, Frank, do . 5.80master . 177.20Rowland, J E, do 75.96
Surface, E St, feeder 3.06 McDaniel, Mrs Blanche, do..... 25.00 S.80Zurlinden. Geo., do Pleaer, Eddie, do .Jorgensen, Ira, blacksmithing.. 1.60

Galbreath, Robert, do 5.29.5C
West, Albert, do .,. .140.00
Seborouaki, Elick. do .. 75.!s5
Main, Alfred, do ; 08.50

McKee, Chas A, patrolman Hughes, H H, serving sub

6.00
2.50

123.00

16.13

Kobow, Louis, hauling gravel.. 674. McLeod, Mrs Ella, do 10.00
Miller. Mrs Vina H, do ... 10.00

Tade, Henry, raking hoot stuff 97.00
Taylor, W W, mixerman .. .... 87.75Rood District No. 53 subpoena ... 3.50Magee, M M, repairing culvert. Miracle, Mrs A, do ...18.00Brewer, J H, lumber Orr. John W, sheriff, do 8.00etc. 5.25Tillatson, M O, shoveling hot Byran. Flias, do . 70.00 Newton, O D, do . 10.00Jaquet, Henry, shoveling dirt. Pacific Tel & Tel Co, teleMehl, Bert, chaining 9.60stuff 44.79 West, Homer, do 140.00Jones, Clarence C, patrolman.. Oregon Gravel Co, cement and Pedersen. Olea, do . .. 15.00

Old People's Home, relief forMerits, Johnny, do 28.00 phone ,.. ...... 5,75
Justice Court MiscellaneousRoad District No. 84

6.00
6.00

6.00
27.00

gravel ... 12.60
Varley, R H, labor wit hteam.. 119.00
Ward, M, grademan ........... 69.13
White, J F, foreman ...... . . 107.50

Parrish, J E, do . 66.5 J Mrs Julia D Hurtel 26.00 Anton, H C, services renderedDeGuire, M. gravel , Pacific Tel Tel Co, The,Wled, Frank F. do 82.0J Penton, Louise, relief tor Harphone and calls .. ........ 7.06Free, E T, driving team 12 25Goplerud, John C, patrolman
Salem Sewer Pipe Co, culvert ry Penton 10.00Wilkerson, L M, grademan 10.60

Zell, G E, labor with team 129.60 Pearce V Son, Lot L, plow bolts .24
pipe Portland Ry LAP Co, bridgeArcherd Imp. Co., Charles R, Quuall, JRm J, relief 10.00

Reinhart, Rosalia, do . 8.00
Renlck, W M, do 10.00

Basel. Bill, do ; 1.50
Toepfer, Barney, holding

scraper, etc 6.00
Toepfer, M, filling approach

on bridge . 10.00
Susbauer, Jas, building bridge - 3.00
Bchmitt, Jack, bldg bridge, etc. 4.50
Larsen. Andrew, cutting brush 3.00
Van Handel," J B, patrolman. 8.75

Road District No. 26
Salem Sewer Pipe Co, pipe .. 4.50

. Rood District No. 21
. Spaulding Logging Co, The

Chas K, lumber - 26.55
Bonny, J, hauling rock 24.00
Fabry, John, do 24.00
Stapleton, N, do . 24.00
WUtsey, Frank, do 21.00
Beat, Homer, do - .. 6.00
Allm, O B, shoveling rock 16.60
WUtsey, James, do 10.60
Gurgurrlch, Paul, do 10.50
Stark, Charley, sprealing rock 12.00
Alien, A B, do 12.00

Ball, W E, dumping fresno .. . SO.
Roberts. E E, shoveling ....... 13.26
Westen house, J A, driving team 7.00
Bordner, A, shoveling 12.25

lights . 34.50Gasoline for- trucko .. 26.66Hall, N A, laying culvert, etc...
Qualey, John E, do ..... Quackenbuah-Aut- SupplyBollier, John, driving truck 114.75

account prohibition law 83.40
Schwab, Fred, assistant con-

stable 68.10 disallowed)
Stale . Cetesiiao et al

City of Salem, Ore., fees.. 15.41
State vs. Cbarnrskl

Unruh, G E, Justice .,.,.....w. 11.S0
DeLeng, W E, constable 14.60
Zappart, Mike, witness .. ..... 11.00
Bogdmice, Olea, do 11.90

59.39
22.50
19.50

4.50
9.00
9.00

Salem Deaconess Hospital forHanson, A R, shoveling gravel Vulcanizing, tires, oil. etc.... 634.53
W S MitcheU . , 40.00Burns, J A, d o . 114.75

Chapman, James,' driving
MeCleery, E L, driving team.... 50.75
Gurgridge, Paul, holding plow 40.26 Salem Electric Co, electricalLorenaen, Sam, hauling gravel

Krug, Fred, do Schmidt, Peter, relief .. 10.00work at tool house.... .. 34.92truck, etc 114.75 Skoog, Mrs Albert, do .. 12.50Salem Hardware Co. trowL etc. 4.00ila-e- , Chase, driving truck 110.25Krug, Alvin, do ......
Jensen, Alfred, mowing grass.. Smith, A H, do ... 16:00

Stark. Charley, shoveling dirt. 43 75
Lax, Louis, filling scrapers... 37.60
Hill. Lynn, plowing ... 122.10
Kelley, W M. shoveling dirt... 15.45

Salem Water. L & P Co, waterFarmer Hdw. Co, Ray L, re Snodderly, Flora, do . .,.. 30.00Road District No. 50) service . 3.80pairs for trucks 28.97 Stripling, Hulda, do 3.00Bennett, Ellis, dragging . Smith. B R. motorcycle ofHensley, Ralph, driving truck. Sutton, Mrs A W, relief forWilliams, E, with fresno...... 119.00
Gibson. Carl, do 10.60Road District No. u

Piantha, Mrs E, do ...
Hoffman, John D, do .

Gilliam, B E, do
.McCorniick, W B, do
Tracy, W I, da

fleer - 9.oetc. 11S.25

9.00
6.00

5.50

42.90

71.75

222.71

Clifford and Kenneth Flake 17.50Snvder. Bert A. operating B,Judd. P G, do - 119.00Oregon Gravel Co, gravel ........
Ringwald, Chris H, hauuling Thompson, Mrs S, relief 10.00Hill, M O, driving truc..k. 114.75

Jorgensen, Ira, balance due on V. ferry . 73 00
Wanless, Gilmer, do ..... 10.00Wirth, John, plowing 94.50

WUtsey, F G, freonolng . 87.50gravel . Jones, Estulla, witnessState Industrial Accident, con8.55tires

11.00
3.10
3.10
8.10
3.10
1.80
1.30
1.00
l.OO
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

Cannon, C H, hauling rock 12.00
Barry, W W, do .. 15.00 Jones, Jerry, doSalem Sand & Gravel Co, tribution account insurance. 2.70114.75 Bonney, J, do 73.00McAlvin, J H, driving truck .

Pearce & Son, Lot L, portolagravel Buchner, Welter, Juror ...Taylor,.JV A, viewer . 16.00
Wells, H A, do . 7.80
White, Mrs J F, do 20.00
Williams, Alice, do .l 8.00
Simmons, Anna May, do 22.S0

Mix, A W, do ...h. . u 45.50
Barry, W W, do ...... . 10.60

Palas, Qeorge, running roller..' 24.00
Stapleton, H C, patrolman 21.00 Road District No. 61 Bright, Dan, do . . ....Tillotson. M O, concrete worx. T.OO64.68truck oil .. ...

5.40TWaltz. Herman, tile , Valley Motor Co, truck, ate 4,571.59592.92Shell Company, gas . Allm, O B, do . 10.50. Road District No. 28 Clements, W A, do
Cummlngs, W L, do .Buyserie, Louis A, grading Vallev Motor Co. repairs on114.71Witxel, C C, driving truck

with tractor, etc. truck, etc ..: 31.08Adams & Co, J D, caterpillars- -32.25
14.13

Prime. W F, do
Koscbmeidei-- , Frank, do

Clark, B, shoveling 28.50
Rrettie, R S. do 8.00
Jones, J N, patrolman , 49.50 Buyserie, Alohonse J, patrolman Wilson. Chas O, lumber 255.41grader . 1,100.00

McDonal, Sam, do , 10.60
Westenhouse, W W, foreman.. 130.75
Thomas, John, with fresno . 14.00
Feller, Emery, do ... 17.50
Morris, W C, do ,. 28.00

Road District No. 62 State vs. DodgeWilson Chas O, do. 181.0Ashby, Claude C, scarifier and McCord, Blaine, Justice .. . 24.63Beckner. C L, grading 12.Road District No. 20 .

Doty, William, gravel 1.70 Yamhill Electric Co, New- -138.00grading .
Beckner, A L, patrolman... 12.00 berg bridge lights . 4.13Culver, W J, advance for tele Craig, John, do , ,..v 14.00Road District No. 64 2.04

Engle, Allie, constable - 5.20
Dodge, Velraa, witness 8.00
Nugent, Mrs Frank, do 1.70
Vlckers, P G, do ..... 1.70

grams, etc. Ramseyer, Arthur, driving
Tharp, G H, lumber ... 3.78
Zysett, J A, do 1............ 93.84
XdcCormick. J W, patrolman..,. 84.75

Road District No. 53
Van Cleve, Vern, hauling

SALARIES. '
Sheriff 'i Office.

Bower, O D, deputy sheriff.:... 100,00
Holmes, P H do 100.00
Willard, Pansy stenographer ...... 70.00

Clerk's Office
Klocpplng, H H deputy county

clerk .. 11M)0
W B do 90.00

Arms, A M do . 750
Wallace, Ruth E clerk 00.00

Recorder's office

Salem Sewer Pipe Co. culvert Drager, 'D G, advance for team . 19.25pipe .. .... 76.00 123.81freight on tractor Mitchell, G A, plowing 35.00Road District No. 30
Drager, D G, advance forKhusnick, John, lumber 78.98

Stroud, John, putting in bridge 4.00 Neuensonwander, G, withSmith& Fontaine, nails ............ 2.59
Dodge, Walter, do 2.80
Dodge, Mrs Juno, do 2.30
Huddleston, W F, Juror . 1.00

gravel -
Lovre, Tom, grading 18.00
Gower, A E, do 12.00
Gower, Vern, do . 12.00
Duniean. Edw. Sr. patrolman.: 17.60

freight and repairs. 67.07 fresno 85.00Curl. Jim T. hauling gravel... 89.00 4.00 Farmer Hdw. Co, Ray L, re Sheppard, Harry, holding Strain, N F, do 1.00Road District No. 31
Brown-Petz- el Lumber Co,

Lebrun, Joseph, do
Funkhouser. Frank, do
Bomber, Francis, do
Rubens. Al, do

pairs 14. fresno 3.50
4.00
8.00
8.00

Layman, Henry, do 1.00
Gilmer, J W, help on crew 78.00lumber T 87.16 Hughes, Joseph, plowing, etc. 22.75 Miscellaneous Accounts Contd.

Erixon & Jones, paving at In Howies, Ted, do 1.00Savage, Helen deputy recorder. eO.OOHofmann, A T, driving cater Sowers, Abe, plowing 7.00Christopher, John, hauling Vanderbeck. Al, hauling lum Covey, Wm, do 1.00dependence ferry 3,275.78 Read, Oertrudo Fawk do j. 80.4pillar 111.00 Neuensehwander, John, drivber, gravel, etc 157.75 Adams, Edward, do 1.00gravel ....... 80.00
March. Noram. shoveling gravel 6.00 Holt Manufacturing Co, The, ing team ; 17.50 Victor, Mrs B A, clerk 49.60

Treasurer's Office
GENERAL FVXlt

MisceUuneouuB Accounts Stuto vs. EnglcbartFeshyeller, L G. hauling lum parts for caterpillars 87.95 Wolff, G A, on fresno 38.6Russell, Delta, shoveled gravel. ber and gravel 269.50 Unruh, O E, Justice 6.85Verbeck. A H, bounty 9.85 Richardson, W Y deputy treai 80.00Mcllwain, Lester, help on McMillen, Arthur, holdingHorning, R P. hauling gravel.. 6.00 DeLong, W E, constable 1.80Weiss. Louis, do Assessor's Officecrew, etc 44.00 fresno . 19.25
etc - 18.00

Smith, C M, nails, bolts, etc. 17.76
Russell, S H, patrolman 52.00

Slate vs. UartwellLewis, C A, deputy assessor 90.00Goffin. Adolf, hauling tile 2.00
Rubens. Joseph, patrolman ...... 21.00 Mcllwain, Wm, graderman 158.75

Shclton, B do . BOjOO May, Guorge, justice 3.00
Bouruonaix. Albert, constable.. 2.60McLeod, A B, caterpillar man.. 135.00

Hudson, E A, driving team...:.. 1.75
Feller, Wilfred, on fresno 3.50
Mitchell, Arthur, water boy...... 4.00

Road District No. 69

WUtsey, Glen, do .
Jensen. Walter, do
Eggler, Frank, do 2.10

Bailer. Henry, do 9.40
Steele, Henry, do : . 3.40

Wrightman, P T clerk . 90.00Pearce & Son, Lot L, gas, etc. 2.71 HUilo vsHawU'jrMoon, Mrs Agnes, clerKRichardson, H J, help on cat McMillen, Wlllot, dumping
Diehl, John, evener. etc
Leslie, John A, blacksmithing
Uphoff, Fred, wood

23.75
1.88 checking roll 33.00erpillar crew 68.00 Ramseyer,. Ivan, driving team 10.50

1.50
2.00
9.00

45.75

Ratcliff. C A, do 190 Roy, Mrs A, do 19.25

Unruh, G E, Juustiee 10.60
DeLong, W E, constable . . .60
Needham, W I, sheriff 4.60
Keallker, A D, witness 3.90

Richardson, P K, do 60.00 fresno 15.751

Road District No. 32
Brown-Petz- el Lumber Co,

lumber
and bolts .'.

Lilly Hardware Co, nails, oil
Road District No. S3

Champ & Son, S H, nails
Etzel, Geo. Jr., hauling rock....
Freres. Theodore, hauling plank

Deehl, Albert, hauling giavel, West, G E do 700Ramseyer, Chris, teams on Kays, Mrs Mabel, relief .. 12.00
Doerfler, C F, do 5,26

Garren. Annie Alvira, relief 17.50
court House.fresno... 29.75 Seto, Tom, do 2.7020.00

49.91
12.00
46.50 Morgan, Cal janitor . tiO.00TTpboff, Fred, do

Buhr, Joseph, do
1.00
8.00
3.00

Fleetwood, H T, foreman ........ 43.25 Davios, John N, do 2.70Kirby B P do . .. - 60.00Bailey, H F, team work, hired Herrick. L R, bounty
McNeil. Jerome, doBuhr, John, do 39.00 State vs. Martin

7.70
1.56

15.80
Hobxon L do72.47

Russell Grader Mfg. Co, grad-
er part -

Standard Oil Co, distillate ......
Union Oil Co. of California,

distillate .
Anderson Steel Furnace

Boiler Works, paving plant,
mixing paddles ..

Farmer Hdw. Co, Ray L, re

man . 127.75Hopfer, Math, spreading gravel 44.50 Unruh, G E, Justice 3.48Freres, P C, bridge work 4.60
Freres. Wendel. do 2.50 Hamilton, 8 A D, do School SuperintendentDiehl, Alois, spike team 54.00 Unruh. G H, Justice 12.10Evans. D M, do Beld, Cora E clerk 300.00

Bailey, H F, team work 110.25
Bailey, J E, work on grade 21.00
Berry, S, do 31.60

Htalo vs. McCracken ct alRoad District No. 83
Road District No. 34

Gillis, Anton, shoveling gravel 3.00
Hotter. Eugene, do 28.50 51.28 10.00

1.20 DeLong, W F; constable 17.88Fulkerson, Mary L, supervisor 3 20.00
Arnold, A N, do 48.00

Cook, Alice, relief
Carter, Nerval, bounty
Heater. W A, do10.5Diehl, John, do Butlor, Vance, witness 8.706.65Small, W J, lumber 40.00

Lnmker. John, hauling gravel..- - 49.75 Poor AccouKtContinuedpairs , 39.48
Darling, H E, blasting rock, etc 43.50
Lane, H W, drilling rock 13.00
Miller, R H, powderman . 16.00

McCracken, Esther May, do..... 8.50Hovde, Ole, do 20.00
58.50 Byrd, Roy D, county physician 50.00Road District No. 35 Hodson-Feenaugh- ty Co, chain, State vs. OlmstedTorresdal, K N, hauling gravel

Jackson, Hattie M, special of--buckets, etc. 136.90Walker, Jos, shoveling gravel.. Unruh, G E, Justice . fl.70Gates Mill Co, lumber .., 9.72
McCurdv. J P. nails - .60

Gescher, Bernard, Juror 17.80
Cole, Robert, do 13.00
Lamb, Geo A, do . 18.60
Cooley, J B, do . 9.40
Witzel. W H, do 11-8-

Miller. P H, do 16.25
Mitchell, G A, won. with SUM-- Inspector DeLong, W E, constable 2.10Aumsville Crusher

Farmer Hdw. Co, Ray L,

12.00
79.50
56.75
15.00

Morehouse, W O, county vetSpencer. G A. spreading gravel, team, etc - - 33.25 State vs. Olson
Schaecher, William, hauling....
Humpert, Henry, patrolman.
King, Harvey, hauling water erinarian 33.60bolts and washers .... McCord, Blaine, Justice 4.55etc m. 33.00

JoosL Rudolph, loading gravel 34.50 Health Officer Engle, Allie, constable .... . .70King, Ralph, spreading dirt on
.. 8.91

42.00
4.40

319.70
Cashatt, C E, health officer...... "37.00: Knutson. CarL driving team. 6.00

Morgali, M R, work on grade.. 53.38
Morgali, R J, do 11.38
Seamen, D R, shoveling dirt.. 8.60
Tetter, M J, drilling rock 13. 0
Tetter, M J, do 24 00

State vs. Kisleyrock .
Pohle & Son, H, rooter
Jensen, H P, blacksmithing
Kelly, Roy O, lumber .

Lambert, L S, advance for
Seatcr of Weights and Measure

Richardson, O S, bounty
Farlow, Darrell, do 1.90
Richardson, W T, Juror 0.40
Thurman, J W, bounty 1.60
Hyland, E G, do
Farr, W H, do 140

Downing, E C, patrolman ;.. 11.37 Unruh, G E, Justice.. 6.20
DeLong, W E. constable 2.30Jones, J F, salary and exRoad District No. 88

etc 19-2-

Uunro, R J, loading gravel 4.50
Reiser, Harry, do
Kolb. Charles, do 0

penses 62.97freight on machine parts...... 7.93 Slate vs. RobinsonCarlson. A P, hauling lumber.. Zimmerman, O C, team work.. 66. oO
County Court and t'ommiHHioncrgLambert, L S, deputy road- - Unruh, O K, Justice 6.20Christnson, A, hauling gravel.. Adams, T J, work on gr&io C8.(p3

Bushey, W M, traveling expenses .50master .. 104.8 Wilkins, Eddie, do
Hunt. Marion, do ; 5.75Sevier. H O. hauling gravel 12.00 DeLong, W 10, constable 2.00Jacobson, Davis, do

Johnson. Claud, do .
Bates, H S, team wo.-- 122.!0
Branch, Amos, plowman 21.00

Uoulet, W H, county commisSpeer & Co, A P, shovels, rope, htute vs. SuhaffcrBarnes. Thomas, helping up Stalger, Floyd, do 2.9t sioner salary and expenses.. 89.14nails, etc - 41.70teams from gravel pit 9.00 Morgan, C S, do 4 Unruh, Or E. Justice 5.60.
DeLong, W E. constable - ,50Hunt, J T, do 114.a6Broylea, J R, work on grade . L'J.lii

Chandler, A L work wi:n team 129.50

6.00
15.00

.U0

19.50
9.00
9.00
7.50

4.50

11.25

Millnr Conrad, natrolman . 68.26 Wart Shipp Powder Co, pow
Knighton, J H, do -- ..
Krebs, John, do
Nave, N. S, holding slip, etc Peterson. Andrew, do . 1.40 Indigent hlilU-i- n

der - 174.18 Stuto vs. KcluuuuRoad District No. 37 Guyer. J P. relief for Lucy Thompson, F A. for J M Cronine 10.00Thomas, A C, truck haulingSmith. E B. lumber 2- - Oleson, Harlow, driving horse Coffin 10.00 Welton, Robert J, witness ........ 2.20
Miller, W C, do 2.50Thompson, F A, for Barbarafresnos ................on slip - Petersen, A E, Juror 3.20 Leslie 10.00Smith, E B, repairing culverts 3.00

Hoyser, Geo M, patrolman ...... 15.00
2.60

88.50
10.00

State vs. SJopcr

Doty,-- T, work on grad it. 00
Fullerton, R L, do 65.03
Gosser, T C, transportation 12O.D0
Hughes, Jo ?, "ork on f.cxli . la.76
Jerman, D F. f.rman 13 00
Lachele, Carl, blasting rot-- 2: .00

Prapher, M N, man and engine Hampton, H H, bounty . 6.0(1Van Nuys, W C, work in pit..
Fuson, R M, do .. .. Gopher und Mole Bounty Cont'd. Unruh, G E, justice . 5.60loading gravel . Knauf. E P, bounty 0.p Richter, J P, bounty 10.15bK.0 DoLong, W E, constable .50Lewis, Claude, doTurnidge, Henry, spreading Elsenhart, Fred, do . . 8.30 5.46

Road District No. 38
Drs. Fisher & Granjobst, pro-

fessional services rendered
T. D. Trick, $6.60 (continued)

19.25 State vs. Smith14.25 Prank, J H, work on bunkersgravel Grimm. Claude A, do . 1.20
Unruh, G E, Justice . 6.95Brown, H S, do : 22.75

Boelk. F.J, do , 1Turnidge, W J, hauling lumber 18.00
Turnidge, John, patrolman 19.2560.00 Linville, Earl, carpenter at

1.65
6.45

7.95bunkers .. 27.50 McCleary, Pearl, do .. 4.75
Mlers, A H, bounty 3.00Market Roads

Bailey, Levi, hauling crushermll W R. work on srrade S.50

Zosel, Wm, wood
- Road District No. 80

Eobow, C A, grading
Worden, Ralph, grading

Road District No. 40

Aufrance. Emll, do . ...13.50
9.00 frame . - 2.00Butte Creek Lumber Co, lum- Van Handel, Henry, do 9.55

Pacific Highway Northhr 124.38 3.60Steele, Henry, do .

2.66
1.00
1.90

10.00
5.40

Farmer Hdw Co, Ray L, belt 4.90

Marnacb, ..'nil. work witn tenm 9:. 00
McMillen, Arthur, wo:k on

grade - R 25
McMillen, WO t, team w k .. M'O
Mitchell, Arthur, grade woik,

etc - 4.50
Mitchell, G A, team work,

work, etc. .. 49.00
Neuensehwander, G, team work 68.25
Neuensehwander, John, grade

work 40.2.'
Pattlson, E W, do ..... 14.2E
Pattison, Horace, do I I '.'()

Schubert, C E, do
Zielinskl, J A; do
Anderson, Luther, do
Boedigbeimer, Wlllit and

Boedlgheimer, Carl, 00
Richardson, O 8, do
Amort, Merril, do
De Vrles, H W, do
Hammond. J L, do .

Weatherill, Clifford, do
Thurman, J W, do

Kxmims Sheriff's Office
Farmer Hdw Co, Ray L, chain
Moores & Co, Ross Et legal

. blanks
Needham, W I, advance for

Clyde Equipment Co, fresnosHammond Lumber Co, lum Sundborg, Chester, do
475.8V83.11 Salem Sewer Pipe Co, pipe 174.70and freightber. fuse, caps, etc Miller. Henry, do 3.60

18.vSowa, Paul, blacksmithing."Draeer. D G. advance forSchumacher, John, shoveling Pearson, B, do 3.60 1.30
Van Cleave, L M overseer 99.2552.50 freight on asphalt 1,430.45gravel, etc. Nance, Troy and Nance, Mar
Whitman, C F, shovels, hoe,Farmer Hdw. Co, Kayy L,

9.80spikes, buckets, etc - 11.0
Farell, Geo, with plow and

93.00
70.00

3.60
Farmer Hdw. Co, Ray L,"

den, do 3.20
Leverman, Tony, do . 1.25
Higgins, G S. do 1.80
Forrette, Emll, do , 6.45
Bennett. James T, do 2.15

3.80

Bilyeu, Chester, hauling gravel
and rock

Work, C H, driving team, etc.
Richards, A. A. drilling
Hawkins, Eugene, shoveling

gravel .

6.35

DeLong, W E, constable 2.50
Coroner

Clough, A M, Investifeating
death of Jos. Gent 5,35

Feeble Minded Account .

Barnes, E T, clothing, etc. for
Mary Knighton 30.0J

Meyers, KVtHU clothing,
etc. for Sara Bteinborn. 21.31

Price Shoe Co, The, shoes for
Sura Bteinborn e.(H

School Suporlutendcnt
Arnold, A N, supervisor's ex-

penses 7.76
Elliott, N D, printing sugges-

tive outlines . 45.00
Fulkerson, Mary L, supervis-

or's expenses ...... .10.44
Pacific Tel & Tel Co, tele-

phone and calls .. 6.40,
Rowland printing Co, letter- -

heads, etc 39,75
Smith, WM, Advance for

stumps, etc 40.19
Smith, W M, traveling x--

pei see '. 8'1.00

fresno 19.50
Stafford, Henry, do 18.00
Gehrman, G L, ditching, etc... 36.12
Fandrich, Dan, do 16.87

repairs for roller
Farmer Hdw. Co,

repairs for roller .
Farmer Hdw. Co,

.94 envelopes, stamps, etc 67.38
Needham, W I, use of auto 23.90

Ray L,

Ray L,
31.5

19.21
J.00

104.75
32.00
87.50

hauling gravel.Carlson, Lee,

Pattison, Robert, do
Pearson, Harry, team wo,k...
Ramsden V! J, foremart

grade
Ramsden, Robert, water boy
Ramsyer, Arthur, team work- -
Ramsyer, Ivan, d o
Sheppard, Harry, driving team

2.7021.00 repairs for air drill 5.2Wheeler, Eugene, do 8.50
Sim. Robt. do 24.75

etc.
Konoff, William H, hauling

Needham, W I, sheriff,
to sheriff Orr

Pacific Tel & Tel Co, tele-
phone and calls

Portland Ry L & P Co, gas
service ,

Sim. Henry, do 24.7 41,2045.00
107.50

63.00
10.50
22.75

gravel
Richards, E J, patrolman

Road District No. 41
Crane, Frang, do 2.00
Durant, L W, do 24.00

Farmer Hdw Co, Ray L,
repairs for water pump ...... 2.50

Jergensen, W A, Shoeiron
water tank 45.00

Oregon Gravel Co, gravel,
sand, screening, etc 1,405.23

Silvers, Arthur, do .

Halk, Albert, do 9.30
Tate, Francis, do 5.70
GeBher, Clemens, do ' 2.30
Tate, Evelyn, do 5.10
Weltman, H F, do : 8.45
Brnner, Geo, do 4.35
Sterling, J H, do - 7.90
Minden, Herman, do 1.75
Reinhart, John A, do . 6.60
Albus, John, do .... ... - 4.00
Pureel, Chas, do 1.40
Johnson, Oscar, do 4.70
Jorgensen, Etnil A, do 1.20

2.66
Lentz, Joe, ditching ; 24.00 silvers, D, team work andOregon Gravel Co. gravel 23.40 Shaver, B A, printing envel

use of teams 190.75Salem Hand & Gravel Co. travel 16.20 12.25opes and receipts
Weliv ThAnr. hsulinsr eravel 18.00 Pearce & Son, Lot L, zerolene,

Juve. Albert, do - zw uw

Thais, William, do 22.00
Thais, Mat. do 24.00 9.48

Silvers, Ralph, driving team.... 49.88
Smith, H A, team work .129.50
Sowers, Abe, grade work : 3.60
Sower, .Alfred do 3.60

Western Union Tel Co, tele
grams

Clerk's Offli
Pacific Tel & Tel Co, tele

6.00Lentz. Martin, do
Welty, George. hauUng and etc 20

spreading gravel .'. 82.50 Salem Sand & Gravel Co, sand
Welty, G, patrolman 75 and gravel 246.75 Farrell, Geo, on r!ny freyifl.


